

BID PROPOSAL EVALUATION

FDOT Item Number	Item Description	Quantity & Unit		Charely Toppino & Sons		D.N. Higgins		
				Unit Price	Total Extended Price	Unit Price	Total Extended Price	
0101-1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	Ea	\$ 222,000.00	\$ 222,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 209,000.00
0210-1-1	Reworking Limerock Base (up to 6")	3,000	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 9,600.00
0230-1	Limerock Stabilized base (12" thick at 98% of T-180)	3,800	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 102,600.00	\$ (76,000.00)
0327-70-5	Asphalt Milling (2 inch average thickness, includes disposal)	20,000	SY	\$ 4.80	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 108,000.00	\$ (12,000.00)
0334-1-13	Superpave Asphalt Leveling Course SP-12.5 (1.5" Thick - Overlay) (Traffic Level C)	3,000	Ton	\$ 198.00	\$ 594,000.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 654,000.00	\$ (60,000.00)
0337-7-54	Asphalt Friction Course FC-9.5 (0.5" Thick) (Traffic Level C)	1,000	Ton	\$ 201.00	\$ 201,000.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 233,000.00	\$ (32,000.00)
0425-3-50	Manholes, (Raise/Lower)	10	Ea	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 200.00
0425-6	Valve/Meter Box, Adjustment	200	Ea	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
0425-7	Manhole Cover – Replacement	10	Ea	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ (2,000.00)
0425-8	Drainage Structures – Miscellaneous Adjustment	20	Ea	\$ 575.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ (2,500.00)
0520-1-10	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type "F"	1,000	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ (7,000.00)
0520-2-4	Concrete Curb, Type "D"	1,000	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ (6,000.00)
0522-1	Concrete Sidewalks, 4" thick	1,000	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ (32,000.00)
0522-2	Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways, 6" thick	100	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ (4,700.00)
0527-2	Detectable Warnings (ADA Truncated Domes)	4,000	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
0570-1-2	Performance Turf, Sod	450	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,625.00	\$ (1,125.00)
0706-3	Retro-reflective Pavement Markers	200	Ea	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ (700.00)
0710-11101	Painted Curb Markings (Red, Yellow or Blue, Solid, Side and Top of Curb)	600	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ (2,400.00)
0710-11111	Painted Pavement Markings (Standard, White, Solid, 6")	500	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
0711-11121	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, White, Solid, 6")	3,000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ (1,500.00)
0711-11123	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, White, Solid, 12")	500	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,300.00	\$ (200.00)

0711-11124	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, White, Solid, 18")	200	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ (200.00)
0711-11125	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, White, Solid, 24")	500	LF	\$ 3.95	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 2,600.00	\$ (625.00)
0711-11160	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, White, Message)	100	Ea	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ (1,000.00)
0711-11170	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, White, Arrow)	10	Ea	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00
0710-11211	Painted Pavement Markings (Standard, Yellow, Solid, 6")	4,000	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00
0711-11221	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, Yellow, Solid, 6")	3,000	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
0711-11223	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, Yellow, Solid, 12")	200	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 520.00	\$ (70.00)
0711-11224	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, Yellow, Solid, 18")	200	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ (200.00)
0711-11421	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, Blue, Solid, 6")	500	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00
0710-11421	Painted Pavement Markings (Standard, Blue, Solid, 6")	500	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
0711-11460	Thermoplastic (70 Mil, Blue, Handicap Symbol)	15	Ea	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,425.00
1080-11201	Utility Fixtures, 2" - 4.9", Furnish and Install, Valve/Meter Box	50	Ea	\$ 245.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 250.00
1080-15	Utility Fixtures, Adjust and Modify	10	Ea	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ (7,900.00)
NS-1	New Single Post and New Sign (includes existing sign/post removal, 3" dia. Alum. Post, brackets, concrete footer and installation)	20	Ea	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,300.00
NS-2	Single Sign Post (includes existing post removal, 3" dia. Alum. Post, brackets, concrete footer and installation, reuse existing sign)	20	Ea	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ (800.00)
NS-3	Concrete Curb Thickened Edge	1,000	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ (4,000.00)
NS-4	Shoulder Restoration (includes all equipment, labor, material (FDOT Certified Washed Miami No. 57 Stone) and clean-up/dust control)	12,000	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ -
NS-5	Seepage Trench	500	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ (5,500.00)
NS-6	Failed Trench Restoration	1,000	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ (56,000.00)
NS-7	Performance and Payment Bonds (based upon Summation of Total Extended Amounts = \$ _____) To Be Paid on a Per Work Order Basis	Per \$1,000		\$ 14.00	\$ 25,297.02	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,754.80	\$ (2,457.78)
				\$ 1,806,925.00		\$ 1,850,320.00		
				1,806.93	\$ 1,832,322.02	1,850.32	\$ 1,878,074.80	\$ (45,752.78)